A first reading of this ordinance will be considered by the Alexandria City Council on August 13, 2018.

PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3.02, Subdivision 6 of the Alexandria City Code

Subd. 6. **Temporary "On-Sale" License.**

- A) Any club or charitable, religious or non-profit organization may be issued a temporary "on-sale" license for the sale of non-intoxicating malt liquor or intoxicating beer, liquor, or wine in accordance with the provisions set forth in this Section 3.02, and upon such terms and conditions as may be imposed by the Alexandria City Council, which shall be in addition to the requirements established in all related sections of this Alexandria City Code.
- B) Any brewer who manufactures fewer than 3,500 barrels of malt liquor in a year and who has been issued a Brewer Taproom License by the City of Alexandria may be issued a temporary license for the on-sale of intoxicating liquor in connection with a social event sponsored by the brewer and within the City of Alexandria, and upon such terms and conditions as may be imposed by the Alexandria City Council, which shall be in addition to the requirements established in all related sections of this Alexandria City Code.